

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
JUN 5 1987
CLERK OF COURT
By _____
Deputy Clerk

IN RE: PETITION TO AMEND THE RULES

REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

Case No. 70,366

BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR IN SUPPORT OF
AMENDMENT TO RULE 4-1.5(a)-(c)

Joseph J. Reiter, President
The Florida Bar
Post Office Box 02446
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(305) 655-1990

John F. Harkness, Jr.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 222-5286

Ray Ferrero, Jr.
President-Elect
The Florida Bar
Post Office Box 14604
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33303
(305) 462-4500

Sidney A. Stubbs, Jr. ✓
Chairman, Committee to Review
DR 2-105 (Rule 4-1.5)
Post Office Drawer E
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402
(305) 659-3000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	iii
Statement Of The Case And Facts	1
Summary Of Argument	2
Argument:	4

Point I

IN DETERMINING A REASONABLE FEE, ALL OF
THE FACTORS IN RULE 4-1.5, RULES OF
PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT, MUST BE CONSIDERED
AND WEIGHED EVENLY 4

Point II

AGREEMENTS FOR ATTORNEY FEES BETWEEN
ATTORNEY AND CLIENT SHOULD BE
ENFORCEABLE UNLESS FOUND TO BE
ILLEGAL, PROHIBITED OR CLEARLY
EXCESSIVE

11

Conclusion 13

Certificate of Service 14

Table of Citations

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
 <u>Florida Patients Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u>	
472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11
 <u>Lake Tippecanoe Owners Association Inc.</u>	
<u>v. Hanauer</u>	
494 So.2d 226 (Fla. 2 DCA 1986)	6
 <u>Levy v. Levy</u>	
483 So.2d 455 (Fla. 3 DCA 1986)	9
 <u>Margulies v. Margulies</u>	
12 FLW 1153 (May 5, 1987).	6
 <u>Winterbotham v. Winterbotham</u>	
500 So.2d 723 (Fla. 2 DCA 1987)	9
 <u>Code of Professional Responsibility</u>	
DR 2-106	1, 2, 4
DR 2-106(b)	2

Rules of Professional Conduct

Rule 4-1.5	1, 2, 4, 12
Rule 4-1.5(b)	7, 8
Proposed Rule 4-1.5(b)	11
Proposed Rule 4-1.5(b)(4)	7
Proposed Rule 4-1.5(b)(7)	8
Proposed Rule 4-1.5(b)(8)	9
Proposed Rule 4-1.5(c)	7
